Floor 50, Suite 5020

L

A —{ D
'y '

N\~

EAEAE A

YJ'S

m

LI
D

Hrcus ' | UMEUPPL
ROOM LOBET

g ' O . Ny
— | d (A , _Jr g

O @ Iﬁl :; 1 Qg‘ | 4PEP MEETING ROOM

le—1 | < : PR RELELEEEN , [ [
— ||

| —]
A
— = . TRAININE =R 1

Space RSF: 7,178

Key plan

i®

[ .
Union
Investment

140
B2 BROADWAY

METZLER

NEWMARK

David Falk
David.Falk@nmrk.com
212.722.2271

Jonathan Franzel
Jonathan.Franzel@nmrk.com
646.441.3815

Hal Stein
Hal.Stein@nmrk.com
212.233.8185

Daniel Appel
Daniel.Appel@nmrk.com
212.359.1901

Eric Cagner
Eric.Cagner@nmrk.com
212.372.2279

Claire Koeppel
Claire.Koeppel@nmrk.com
212.372.2323




